

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Appropriations** recommends **HB 2195** be amended on page 1, in line 7, by striking "year" and inserting "years"; also in line 7, after the second comma, by inserting "June 30, 2014, June 30, 2015, and June 30, 2016,";

On page 4, in line 13, by striking all after "On"; in line 14, by striking all before "for" and inserting "July 1, 2013, the department of revenue is hereby authorized and directed to pay the following amount from the operating expenditures account of the state general fund of the department of revenue"; also in line 14, by striking "owed" and inserting "claimed"; in line 23, by striking all after the second comma; in line 24, by striking all before "for" and inserting "the department of revenue is hereby authorized and directed to pay the following amount from the operating expenditures account of the state general fund of the department of revenue"; also in line 24, by striking "owed" and inserting "claimed"; in line 32, by striking all after the second comma; in line 33, by striking all before "for" and inserting "the department of revenue is hereby authorized and directed to pay the following amount from the operating expenditures account of the state general fund of the department of revenue"; also in line 33, by striking "owed" and inserting "claimed"; in line 41, by striking "the effective date of this act" and inserting "July 1, 2013,";

On page 5, in line 1, after "reimbursements" by inserting "to the following claimant"; following line 1, by inserting:

"City Treasurer";

Also on page 5, in line 8, after "reimbursements" by inserting "to the following

claimant"; following line 9, by inserting:

"City Treasurer";

Also on page 5, in line 16, after "reimbursements" by inserting "to the following claimant";

following line 17, by inserting:

"City Treasurer";

Also on page 5, in line 22, by striking all after "fund"; in line 23, by striking "operating expenditures account"; following line 24, by inserting:

"County Treasurer";

and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson